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DELAY IN AWARDING PROJECTS FOR THE CG
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Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Fast Track Committee/monitoring mechanism had been setup for conducting scrutiny of contracts awarded during the Commonwealth Games (CG);

(b) if so, the details thereof and composition thereof alongwith the number of contracts scrutinized/not scrutinised by it;

(c) whether there are reports that the process of awarding various contracts said were delayed;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of such contracts which were awarded at the last moment including the month of September, 2010;

(e) whether such delay has led to time constraint with the Fast Track Committee and laxity in scrutiny including scrutiny of Financial
Contract Rules;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the extent of loss to the exchequer due to such delays and lax scrutiny?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Organizing Committee (OC), Commonwealth Games has informed that two Fast Track Committees were set up for conducting scrutiny of contracts. The details of these Committee alongwith composition are at Annexure. These two Committees scrutinized and finalized 22 contracts.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) About 50 contracts were awarded by the OC during the month of September, 2010 after following the due procedure.

(e) No, Madam.

(f) Does not arise.

(g) OC has informed that there was no loss to the exchequer.
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